PAM2312
Document number: DS36389 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 14
May 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2312
N

4. Keep the switching node, SW, away from the sensitive VFB node.
5. Keep the (–) plates of CIN and COUT as close as possible.
Ordering Information
PAM2312  X  X  X  XXX
Pin Configuration
B: 5
Number of Pins
A: Type of 5 Pins
             1. EN
2. GND
   3. SW
4. VIN
5. VOUT/FB
A: TSOT25
Output Voltage
330: 3.3V
280: 2.8
250: 2.5V
180: 1.8V
150: 1.5V
120: 1.2V
ADJ: Adjustable
Package Type
Part Number
Output Voltage
(V)
Package
(Note 6)
Tape and Reel
 Quantity
Status
(Note 5)
PAM2312AABADJ ADJ TSOT25 3000  In Production
  Notes:    5. All variants with output voltage of 1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.8V and 3.3V are End of Life (EOL) with no replacement.
        6. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
Top View
TSOT25
PAM2312
Document number: DS36389 Rev. 3 - 2
13 of 14
May 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2312
N
E
W
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
TSOT25
Suggested Pad Layout
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
TSOT25
Dimensions Value (in mm)
C 0.950
X 0.700
Y 1.000
Y1 3.199
D
E1